•	•			
			27	56
		うり	\mathbf{D}	50

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phon	e #)
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	me)
(Do	cument Number)	
Cettified Copies	Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to I	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only

300347958533

- 2012年11日) 2020月11日21日PH日52 - 1時で記録した日月1日52

THE ST

; i ;;20 ;

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY 1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500

ACCOUNT NO. : I2000000195

RÉFÉRENCE : 360271

7569733 enad COST LIMIT : \$100.00

AUTHORIZATION :

- ORDER DATE : July 20, 2020
- ORDER TIME : 8:59 AM
- ORDER NO. : 360271-005

CUSTOMER NO: 7569733

DOMESTIC FILING

NAME: MBS INVESTMENTS LIMITED, INC.

EFFECTIVE DATE:

- _ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION XX_____ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION
- PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:
- ____ CERTIFIED COPY
- XX____ PLAIN STAMPED COPY
- CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING
- CONTACT PERSON: Amanda Robinson EXT. 62968

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

Articles of Domestication Foreign Corporation Domesticating to Florida

.

۰.

.

The undersigned, David Martinez Bello	Director			
(Na	ime) (Title)			
f MBS Investments Limited	a foreign			
orporation, in accordance with s. 607.1	1922, Florida Statutes, submit these Articles of			
omestication.				
1. Then name of the domesticating	corporation is <u>MBS Investments Limited</u>			
	(Foreign Corporation)			
2. The jurisdiction and date of its fo	ormation isBritish Virgin Islands, May 19, 2016			
3. The name of the domesticated corporation isMBS Investments Limited, Inc				
4. The jurisdiction of formation of t	the domesticated corporation is Florida			
5. The domestication corporation i approved in accordance with its	is a foreign corporation and the domestication was organic law.			
 Attached are Florida Articles of I requirements pursuant to s.607. 	Incorporation to complete the domestication .020 F.S.			
I certify I am authorized to sign these A	rticles oppomestication on behalf of the corporation.			
·	(Authorized Signature)			
	•			
	<u>-</u> 1			

2420 JUL 21 ATTIC: 53 -

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

IN COMPLIANCE WITH CHAPTER 607, F.S.

ARTICLE I NAME

· ·

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION SHALL BE:

۰

MBS Investments Limited, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

THE PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS/ MAILING ADDRESS IS:

Principal Address	Mailing Address
2665 South Bayshore Drive	2665 South Bayshore Drive
Suite 220-81	Suite 220-81
Miami, FL 33133	Miami, FL 33133

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

THE PURPOSE FOR WHICH THE CORPORATION IS ORGANIZED: Any and all purposes to the extent permitted by law

ARTICLE IV SHARES

THE NUMBER OF SHARES OF STOCK IS: 50,000

ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

THE NAME AND FLORIDA STREET ADDRESS (P.O. BOX NOT ACCEPTABLE) OF THE REGISTERED AGENT IS:

Corporation Service Company

1201 Hays Street

Tallahassee, FL 32301

HAVING BEEN NAMED AS REGISTERED AGENT AND TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I AM FAMILIAR WITH AND ACCEPT THE APPOINTMENT AS REGISTERED AGENT AND AGREE TO ACT IN THIS

CAPACITY. Phian

Signature/Registered Age

7/21/20

Amanda Robinson Asst. Vice President

алана 2003 - Алана 2003 - Алана Алана 2003 - Алана Алана Алана

ARTICLE V DIRECTORS AND/ OR OFFICERS

THE NAME(S) AND	ADDRESS(ES) AND SPECIFIC TITLES:		
Name & Title:	David Martinez Bello, Director	Name & Title:	
Address:	2665 South Bayshore Drive	Address:	
Address.	Suite 220-81		
	Miami, FL 33133		
Name & Title:		Name & Title:	
Address:		Address:	
Name & Title:		Name & Title:	
Address:		Address:	
Name & Title		Name & Title:	
Address:		Address:	

I submit this document and affirm that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in 9.817.155.F.S.

<u>7/16/20</u> Date

Signature/Authorized Person

TERRITORY OF THE BRITISH VIRGIN ISLANDS BVI BUSINESS COMPANIES ACT, 2004



CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING (SECTION 235)

The REGISTRAR OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS, of the British Virgin Islands HEREBY CERTIFIES that, pursuant to the BVI Business Companies Act, 2004 at the date of this certificate, the company,

MBS Investments Limited

BVI COMPANY NUMBER: 1914311

1. Is on the Register of Companies;

2. Has paid all fees and penalties due under the Act;

3. Has filed with the Registrar a copy of its register of directors which is complete:

4. Has not filed articles of merger or consolidation that have not become effective:

5. Has not filed articles of arrangement that have not yet become effective;

6. Is not in voluntary liquidation;

7. Is not in liquidation under the Insolvency Act, 2003;

8. Is not in receivership under the Insolvency Act, 2003;

9. Is not in administrative receivership; and

10. Proceedings to strike the name of the company off the Register of Companies have not been instituted.



Mula

REGISTRAR OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 14th day of July, 2020